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Application Form for the ISSSWQ Young Scientist Award
	A. Basic Details

	1.
	Name in full:

(Surname followed by forename)
	:
	
	Paste recent passport-size colour photograph

	2.
	Life Membership No./Year
	:
	
	

	3.
	Date of Birth 

(Proof required)
	:
	
	

	4.
	Nationality
	
	
	

	5.
	Age 

(As on 31/12/2024)
	:
	…….    Year 

…….    Month 

…….    Days
	

	6.
	Field of specialization
	:
	

	7.
	Present Position/ Designation
	:
	

	8.
	Present Institutional Affiliation
	:
	

	9.
	Address:  

(a)  Official:           Tel No.
	:
	

	
	                               Mobile No.
	:
	

	
	                               Fax No.
	:
	

	
	                               E-mail
	:
	

	
	                               Address
	:
	

	
	(b)  Residential:     Tel No.
	:
	

	
	                               Address
	:
	

	(Give STD code before Telephone & Fax number)

	

	B. Academic career (Matriculation Onwards)
(Attach proof of each; see details of scoring in scoring criteria S. No. 1)
	

	Degree
	University/ Institution
	Year
	Division/grade Point average
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	Proof at page no.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks of “B”
	
	
	

	
	

	C. Employment record (in increasing chronological order)
	

	Position Held
	Organization /Institution
	Pay Scale
	Period of Appointment
	Remarks
	Proof at page no.

	
	
	
	From
	To
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	

	D. Summary of Significant Contribution in the field of Soil Salinity and Water Quality
(Write in bullet form about the ten most significant contributions)
	

	1.
	

	2.
	

	3.
	

	4.
	

	5.
	

	6.
	

	7.
	

	8.
	

	9.
	

	10.
	

	

	E. Research publications (Maximum marks -25)

	· Research Papers (10 best publication of which minimum five must be from the relevant field)
· Keywords such as salinity, sodicity, alkalinity, waterlogging and salt should be either in the title or in the abstract for salinity field relevant papers.
· Use current year’s NAAS rating 

· Please attach first page of the published article as proof for claiming marks

· First author / Corresponding author will get full marks, while Co-author will get 75% marks

· For journals with an impact factor but no NAAS rating, the NAAS rating will be calculated as 6 plus the impact factor.

· Detailed evaluation criteria given separately in S. No.2 of Guidelines for evaluation
· Research papers claimed in sections F will not be considered in this section.
· Attach separate sheet if required

	E1
	Research Paper (Author(s) name, year of publication, title, journal, volume no. and page no.)
	First author/ Corresponding author/co-author
	NAAS Journal ID
	NAAS Rating

(current year)
	Proof at page no.
	Marks claimed
	Marks allotted

	E1. Best research publication related to soil salinity and water quality (minimum five and up to  10)

	1.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	E2  Other relevant research publications (maximum five only)

	6.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total of the NAAS rating of all 10 papers
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks claimed for “E” (Total of NAAS rating × 0.25)
	
	

	Total Marks Obtained
	
	

	

	F. 15best Technologies, Products/Crop variety Inventions/ extension tools, etc. in the field of Soil salinity and other related fields ( (Maximum marks-15)

	· A maximum 15 Best Products/Crop varieties/Technologies/Software/ Discoveries/Inventions/ Innovations/ patents/copyrights/technologies disseminated/ extension tools developed/policy papers /success stories in the field of soil salinity, water quality, and other related fields.

· For Technologies & Products in the salinity-related domain, it is mandatory that the title or abstract explicitly incorporate keywords such as salinity, sodicity, alkalinity, waterlogging, or salt.

· Research papers claimed in sections E will not be considered in this section.

· Detailed evaluation criteria given separately in S. No. 3 of Guidelines for evaluation.

	F
	Products/Technologies/Software/Discoveries/Inventions/ Innovations etc.
	Developer,

Co-developer or Associate
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	

	14.
	
	
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	
	
	

	Total marks awarded for “F” (Maximum marks - 15)
	
	
	

	

	G. Research/Teaching/Extension (Maximum -15)

	
	· See Scoring Criteria S. No. 4
· Submit necessary documents showing the complete project duration and your involvement in the project
· Mention your status in the project (PI, Co-PI)
· Mention your status as Advisor/Cp-advisor in the student category
· Mention your status as course leader (CL) or course associate (CA)
· Submit necessary proof of all the above-mentioned items in ANNEXURE

	G1
	Research/extension project handled for minimum of two years duration (Maximum marks-10)
	PI/Co-PI
	Marks claimed
	Marks allotted
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	
	
	

	Total of Marks under G1
	
	
	
	

	G2
	Externally-funded Project (Maximum marks-6)
	PI/Co-PI, Project Cost, and involvement Duration
	Marks claimed
	Marks allotted
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under G2 (Maximum – 6 marks)
	
	
	

	

	G3
	M.Sc./ Ph.D Student Guided as major guide (Maximum marks-10)
	Marks claimed
	Marks allotted
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under G3 (Maximum – 6 marks)
	
	
	

	G4
	Course taught as leader (Maximum marks-4)
	Marks claimed
	Marks allotted
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under G4 (Maximum – 4 marks)
	
	
	

	Total of Obtained Marks under “G” (Maximum – 15 marks)
	
	
	

	

	H. Review Papers/ Books / Book Chapter / Manuals / Bulletins / Technical Article/ Web Article/ State Level Status Reports/ Contingent plan with head wise information in tabular form (Maximum marks-5)

	
	· Books with a minimum of 100 pages with Copyright/ISBN No., published by a reputed publisher or organization, will be considered

· Proof of book indicating author/editor information along with the total number of pages should be attached

	H1
	Review Paper
	NAAS Rating
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under H1 (Maximum – 2 marks)
	
	
	

	H2
	Books authored:  title along with authors, year of publication, ISBN no. and number of pages
	ISBN no.
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under H2 (Maximum – 4 marks)
	
	
	

	H3
	Books edited:  title along with authors, year of publication, ISBN no., and number of pages
	ISBN no.
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under H3 (Maximum – 3 marks)
	
	
	

	H4
	Book chapter in edited Book (With ISBN no.)
	ISBN no.
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under H4 (Maximum – 2 marks)
	
	
	

	H5
	Popular articles or book and book chapter without ISBN no 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under H5 (Maximum – 2 marks)
	
	
	

	H6
	Other Publications: Manual / Bulletin /State Level Status Report/ Contingent Plan 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under H6 (Maximum – 2 marks)
	
	
	

	Total of Obtained Marks under “H1-H6 (Maximum – 5 marks)
	
	
	

	

	I. Awards, Honors, and Recognitions (Maximum marks-10)

	
	· Authentic documentary proof should be enclosed with the application in support of the claim.

· Scoring criteria as per S. No. 6

	PART-A: National and International Awards and fellowships (Maximum Marks-5)

	I-A
	Name of the International / National Award: by ICAR, CSIR, DST, DBT, NAAS, ISCA, NAS(I), INSA, Central Government, FAO, or Awards by International Agencies (4 marks each)
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	I-B
	University Gold Medal during UG, PG, and PhD, Research Fellowship during academic degree  (2 marks each)
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	I-C
	State Government / Institutional Awards / Fellowships of Professional Societies / Young Scientist Award of other Society (2 marks each)
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	Total of Marks under I (IA + IB + IC)
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under I (Maximum – 5 marks)
	
	
	

	PART –B: Other awards & honours (Maximum marks-5)

	I-D
	Details of the Best Teacher Award 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	I-E
	Details of Best Research Paper Award 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	I-F
	Details of Best Oral Presentation / Poster Award in National and International Conferences 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	I-G
	Details of invited lecture in conference/training/ workshop, etc. 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	Total of Marks under I (D+E+F+G)
	
	
	

	PART-C: Services to the professional societies, journal editor and, coordinator of training programs etc. (Maximum marks -5)

	I-I
	Organizing or co-organizing Secretary of National/ International in National/ International/ Conferences/ Symposia/ Workshops 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	I-J
	Details of work as Director/Coordinator/Co-coordinator of training programme 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	I-K
	Chief Editor, Secretary, Joint Secretary, of a journal and society; Elected Members / Editor / Subject Editor / Associate Editor in reputed journals
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	Total of Marks under I (I+J+K)
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under I (Maximum – 10 marks)
	
	
	

	
	

	J. Research paper published in JSSWQ (Maximum marks-5)

	
	· As a contribution to the Journal of Society

· Scoring criteria as per S. No. 7
· Highlight your name in the author list

· Cite in APA format
· Maximum 3 research papers will be counted here

	J1
	Citation of Research papers published in the Journal of Soil Salinity and Water Quality (JSSWQ) 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under “J” (Maximum – 5 marks)
	
	
	

	

	K. Service to ISSSWQ Society (Maximum marks-5)

	
	· As contribution to society and its journal

· Scoring criteria as per S. No. 8

· Attach documents in support of claim

	K1
	Executive member/Elected Members of ISSSWQ Society and Editor of JSSWQ each term of 2 years (2 mark each 2 years’ term) or reviewer of Journal of soil salinity and water quality (0.25 mark each paper reviewed) or any related/equivalent work as assigned by the chief editor and certified by the President (0.25 mark each task) – Max 3 marks.
	Duration
	Period
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	Proof at page no.

	1.
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total of Marks under K1 (Maximum – 3 marks)
	
	
	

	K2
	Organizing or co-organizing Secretary of National/ International/ Conferences/ Symposia/Workshops of ISSSWQ (2 marks for each event) or rapporteur/Member Secretary/ Convener/ committee member of Conference/ Symposia/Workshops organized by ISSSWQ or any related/equivalent contribution to the society as assigned/certified by the President (0.25 marks for each event/task). – Max 3 marks
	Year 
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	1.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	

	Total of Marks under K2 (Maximum – 3 marks)
	
	
	

	Total Marks Awarded under K (K1+K2) (Maximum – 5 marks)
	
	
	

	

	L.  Justify your suitability for the ISSSWQ Young Scientist Award 
(Write in about 200 words)

	

	Total Marks (Maximum marks – 85)
	Marks Claimed
	Marks Obtained
	

	
	
	
	


Declaration

I have read the rules and regulations of the award and undertake to present the paper in the convention. My candidature stands cancelled if I fail to present the proposed paper. I certify that the information given above is correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Place:

Date:






Signature of the Nominee
Certificate from Head of Division/Head of the Institution

It is to certify that the work details given in the application form have been accomplished by the applicant and no vigilance/ disciplinary proceedings are pending against him/her.
Head of the Institution
Hkkjrh; e`nk yo.krk ,oa ty xq.koÙkk lkslk;Vh


INDIAN SOCIETY OF SOIL SALINITY AND WATER QUALITY


		Office: Zarifa Farm, Kachhwa Road, Karnal-132001 


Registration No. ROS-088
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